County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 09-00288, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Rosa Road Bridge Replacement, Federal Project No. BRLSZD-5951 (095), County Project No. 863038, Third District, as follows:

- a) Approve the Project and Categorical Exemption pursuant to the County's California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) guidelines for the Santa Rosa Road Bridge Replacement, County Project No. 863038;
- b) Authorize the Director of Public Works to proceed with right-of-way negotiations for the Santa Rosa Road Bridge Replacement, County Project No. 863038; and
- c) Authorize the Director of Public Works to advertise for construction bids for the Santa Rosa Road Bridge Replacement, County Project No. 863038.

[Enter body here.]